

Date/Time:

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Engineer: 1043

Contract P02CN11

Bidder: 1434

Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10
Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Firm Name: Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Bidder		Variance	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0120.268	SOIL BORING	LF	160	\$530.00	\$84,800.00	\$1,380.00	\$220,800.00	\$850.00	\$136,000.00
0120.273	BORINGS	LF	40	\$127.20	\$5,088.00	\$1,980.00	\$79,200.00	\$1,852.80	\$74,112.00
0130.429	TRAFFIC OFFICERS SERVICES	AN	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0140.145	FURNISH MBTA WITH MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS	AN	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0160.022	ENGINEERING SERVICES	AN	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0170.101	MOBILIZATION	FP	1	\$387,255.33	\$387,255.33	\$387,255.33	\$387,255.33	\$0.00	\$0.00
0212.147	TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	AN	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0222.031	ASSET MANAGEMENT ALLOWANCE	AN	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0222.442	TEST PITS	CY	56	\$911.60	\$51,049.60	\$4,440.00	\$248,640.00	\$3,528.40	\$197,590.40

Date/Time:

Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Contract P02CN11

Bidder: 1434

Engineer: 1043

Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10
Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Firm Name: Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Bidder		Variance	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0222.583	TEST PITS WITH VACUUM TRUCK	CY	14	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$6,120.00	\$85,680.00	\$5,855.00	\$81,970.00
0290.999	GENERAL ALLOWANCE	AN	1	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1640.001	REGISTRATION ARM	EA	49	\$263.64	\$12,918.36	\$6,890.00	\$337,610.00	\$6,626.36	\$324,691.64
1640.058	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN AND FOUNDATION - TYPE A	EA	2	\$182,468.40	\$364,936.80	\$244,000.00	\$488,000.00	\$61,531.60	\$123,063.20
1640.059	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN & FOUNDATION - TYPE B	EA	2	\$182,468.40	\$364,936.80	\$248,100.00	\$496,200.00	\$65,631.60	\$131,263.20
1640.060	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN & FOUNDATION - TYPE C	EA	3	\$57,200.00	\$171,600.00	\$251,100.00	\$753,300.00	\$193,900.00	\$581,700.00
1640.061	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN & FOUNDATION - TYPE D	EA	3	\$57,200.00	\$171,600.00	\$254,400.00	\$763,200.00	\$197,200.00	\$591,600.00
1640.088	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE A	EA	139	\$52,936.40	\$7,358,159.60	\$18,910.00	\$2,628,490.00	(\$34,026.40)	(\$4,729,669.60)
1640.089	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE B	EA	10	\$53,540.60	\$535,406.00	\$18,660.00	\$186,600.00	(\$34,880.60)	(\$348,806.00)

Date/Time:

Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Contract P02CN11

Bidder: 1434

Engineer: 1043

Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10
Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Firm Name: Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Bidder		Variance	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1640.091	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE C	EA	3	\$53,238.50	\$159,715.50	\$34,480.00	\$103,440.00	(\$18,758.50)	(\$56,275.50)
1640.093	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE A-1	EA	35	\$12,100.00	\$423,500.00	\$21,100.00	\$738,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$315,000.00
1640.095	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE B-1	EA	5	\$12,760.00	\$63,800.00	\$24,410.00	\$122,050.00	\$11,650.00	\$58,250.00
1640.096	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE C-1	EA	3	\$12,430.00	\$37,290.00	\$32,300.00	\$96,900.00	\$19,870.00	\$59,610.00
6500.000	RISK ALLOWANCE	RA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Estimate Contract Base Bid:				\$13,935,766.99		\$11,475,866.33		(\$2,459,900.66)	
Contract Total - Base Bid and Alternates:				\$13,935,766.99		\$11,475,866.33		(\$2,459,900.66)	

Date/Time:

Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Contract P02CN11

Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10 Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Bidder: 4454

Firm Name: Fischbach And Moore Electric Group, LLC

Engineer: 1043

Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Bidder		Variance	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0120.268	SOIL BORING	LF	160	\$530.00	\$84,800.00	\$1,763.00	\$282,080.00	\$1,233.00	\$197,280.00
0120.273	BORINGS	LF	40	\$127.20	\$5,088.00	\$1,763.00	\$70,520.00	\$1,635.80	\$65,432.00
0130.429	TRAFFIC OFFICERS SERVICES	AN	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0140.145	FURNISH MBTA WITH MISCELLANEOUS MATERIALS	AN	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0160.022	ENGINEERING SERVICES	AN	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0170.101	MOBILIZATION	FP	1	\$387,255.33	\$387,255.33	\$387,255.33	\$387,255.33	\$0.00	\$0.00
0212.147	TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	AN	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0222.031	ASSET MANAGEMENT ALLOWANCE	AN	1	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
0222.442	TEST PITS	CY	56	\$911.60	\$51,049.60	\$4,550.00	\$254,800.00	\$3,638.40	\$203,750.40

Date/Time:

Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Contract P02CN11

Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10 Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Bidder: 4454

Firm Name: Fischbach And Moore Electric Group, LLC

Engineer: 1043

Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Bidder		Variance	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0222.583	TEST PITS WITH VACUUM TRUCK	CY	14	\$265.00	\$3,710.00	\$9,100.00	\$127,400.00	\$8,835.00	\$123,690.00
0290.999	GENERAL ALLOWANCE	AN	1	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$3,100,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
1640.001	REGISTRATION ARM	EA	49	\$263.64	\$12,918.36	\$2,233.00	\$109,417.00	\$1,969.36	\$96,498.64
1640.058	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN AND FOUNDATION - TYPE A	EA	2	\$182,468.40	\$364,936.80	\$317,426.00	\$634,852.00	\$134,957.60	\$269,915.20
1640.059	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN & FOUNDATION - TYPE B	EA	2	\$182,468.40	\$364,936.80	\$317,426.00	\$634,852.00	\$134,957.60	\$269,915.20
1640.060	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN & FOUNDATION - TYPE C	EA	3	\$57,200.00	\$171,600.00	\$317,426.00	\$952,278.00	\$260,226.00	\$780,678.00
1640.061	INSTALL CATENARY COLUMN & FOUNDATION - TYPE D	EA	3	\$57,200.00	\$171,600.00	\$317,426.00	\$952,278.00	\$260,226.00	\$780,678.00
1640.088	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE A	EA	139	\$52,936.40	\$7,358,159.60	\$22,903.00	\$3,183,517.00	(\$30,033.40)	(\$4,174,642.60)
1640.089	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE B	EA	10	\$53,540.60	\$535,406.00	\$22,903.00	\$229,030.00	(\$30,637.60)	(\$306,376.00)

Date/Time:

Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority

Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Contract P02CN11

Bidder: 4454

Engineer: 1043

Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10
Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Firm Name: Fischbach And Moore Electric Group, LLC

Line Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer		Bidder		Variance	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1640.091	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE C	EA	3	\$53,238.50	\$159,715.50	\$22,903.00	\$68,709.00	(\$30,335.50)	(\$91,006.50)
1640.093	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE A-1	EA	35	\$12,100.00	\$423,500.00	\$22,903.00	\$801,605.00	\$10,803.00	\$378,105.00
1640.095	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE B-1	EA	5	\$12,760.00	\$63,800.00	\$22,903.00	\$114,515.00	\$10,143.00	\$50,715.00
1640.096	CATENARY ADJUSTMENTS- TYPE C-1	EA	3	\$12,430.00	\$37,290.00	\$22,903.00	\$68,709.00	\$10,473.00	\$31,419.00
6500.000	RISK ALLOWANCE	RA	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Estimate Contract Base Bid:				\$13,935,766.99		\$12,611,818.33		(\$1,323,948.66)	
Contract Total - Base Bid and Alternates:				\$13,935,766.99		\$12,611,818.33		(\$1,323,948.66)	

Date/Time:
Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority
Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Engineer: 1043
Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Contract P02CN11
Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10
Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Bidder: 4454
Firm Name: Fischbach And Moore Electric Group, LLC

	Engineer	Bidder	Variance
Total Type Basic =	\$13,935,766.99	\$12,611,818.33	\$1,323,948.66
Contract Total - Base Bid and Alternates:	\$13,935,766.99	\$12,611,818.33	\$1,323,948.66

Date/Time:
Report ID: CMS-BM-003

Massachusetts Bay Transportation Authority
Capital Management System

Comparison of Bids

Bid Date: 02/05/2026

Engineer: 1043
Firm Name: AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES INC.

Contract P02CN11
Overhead Contact System Relocation for Type 10
Vehicles, On Call, Systemwide, MA

Bidder: 1434
Firm Name: Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.

	Engineer	Bidder	Variance
Total Type Basic =	\$13,935,766.99	\$11,475,866.33	\$2,459,900.66
Contract Total - Base Bid and Alternates:	\$13,935,766.99	\$11,475,866.33	\$2,459,900.66